

Product Safety Recall



Do you own this product?

Supercheap Auto - SCA Fire Blanket 1m x 1m

Product Code: 562939

Product Number: SCA100

Model Number: MF100

Dates sold: 1st August 2018 -

1st December 2022



Why the product is recalled: This product does not comply with the requirements of the mandatory AS/NZS 3504:2006 Fire blankets standard. The fire blanket may fail to control or extinguish a fire.

Hazard: There is a risk of serious burn injuries and/or property damage if the fire blanket does not control or extinguish a fire



Consumers are advised to immediately stop using the product.

Return the product to your nearest Supercheap Auto store for a full refund.



For further information, contact Supercheap Auto by phone on 0800 500 605 Monday – Friday from 9am to 8pm and Weekends from 10am to 7pm (NZST) or visit https://www.supercheapauto.co.nz/



Purchased from: Supercheap Auto stores and online from 1st August 2018 until 1st December 2022.

See **productsafety.govt.nz** for New Zealand product recall information